
1ST 189 1ST 1.671 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.195 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.302 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.480 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.579 5TH
6TH 181 6th 2.638 6TH
7TH 178 7th 2.662 7TH
8TH 175 8th 3.445 8TH
9TH 168 9th 3.605 9TH

10TH 168 10th 3.605 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.834 1 1ST 1.222 13th
2nd 49 1.222 0 2ND 1.386
3rd 49 1.796 3 3RD 1.434 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 3.199 48 1 3.448 42 3.995 49 3.778 186 3 1 3.605 10 13 8 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 47 3.901 44 2.288 45 5.013 32 2.577 168 9 0 3.445 8 17 9 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 49 1.222 45 1.976 44 2.773 48 2.809 186 2 0 2.195 2 4 1 1 1 2 4

4 Y 104 50 1 1.834 47 2 2.395 44 2.806 48 1 2.886 189 1 4 2.480 4 5 2 2 0 1 3
5 Y 105 43 2.975 48 2.354 46 1.924 48 1 3.395 185 4 1 2.662 7 11 6 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 37 2.517 38 2.571 41 5.090 46 4.240 162 11 0 3.605 9 20 10 0 0 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 43 1.975 44 1.486 47 2 1.789 47 1.434 181 6 2 1.671 1 7 3 0 2 0 2
12 Y 202 45 3.085 48.1 2.492 38 1.386 44 2.246 175.1 8 0 2.302 3 11 5 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 47 1 2.891 43 2.540 39 3.325 49 3 1.796 178 7 4 2.638 6 13 7 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 RJ 43 4.920 39 2.477 46 3.714 40 7.186 168 10 0 4.574 11 21 11 0 0
15 Y 205 46 2.025 45 1.864 46 2.452 46 3.975 183 5 0 2.579 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Thomas, Anthony

Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC

Rose, Darion

OVERALL 
PLACE

Ziems, Chris
Pannell, JR

Bradley, Steve
McWhorter, Michael J.

Beasley, Travis

Jarrell, JC
Smith, Rick

Beasley, Travis

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Thomas, Anthony

Bradley, Steve

8/5/2023

Pannell, JR
Beasley, Travis
Knotts, Terry
Thomas, Anthony

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Smith, Rick

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

McWhorter, Michael J.
Bradley, Steve
Jarrell, JC
Rose, Darion
Ruppert, Mike

Ziems, Chris
 
 
 
 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
McWhorter, Michael J.

Knotts, Terry
Bradley, Steve

Thomas, Anthony
Ruppert, Mike

Knotts, Terry
Pannell, JR
Smith, Rick

Ruppert, Mike
McWhorter, Michael J.

Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry
Thomas, Anthony

#N/AKnotts, Terry

47
38
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

McWhorter, Michael J.
Ruppert, Mike
Bradley, Steve

Smith, Rick
Jarrell, JC

Pannell, JR
Beasley, Travis

Ziems, Chris
Rose, Darion

4
5
7

10
11
11
13
13
17
20
21

#N/A



1ST 195 1ST 1.791 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 1.873 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 2.110 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.130 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.366 5TH
6TH 185 6th 2.394 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.452 7TH
8TH 182 8th 2.498 8TH
9TH 181 9th 2.732 9TH

10TH 179 10th 2.770 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.404 2 1ST 0.95 13th
2ND 50 1.617 2 2nd 1.042
3RD 50 1.708 2 3rd 1.28 21

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 41 1.958 43 4.158 48 1 2.150 46 4.487 178 11 1 3.188 14 25 14 0
2 Y 102 44 3.753 48 1 3.080 43 2.438 50 2 1.856 185 6 3 2.782 11 17 8 0 0 0
3 Y 103 48 2.110 50 2 1.404 47 2.972 48 3.504 193 3 2 2.498 8 11 4 1 0 0 1

4 Y 104 R 48 1 2.533 50 2 1.617 49 0.950 48 1 2.064 195 1 4 1.791 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
5 Y 105 48 1 2.107 47 2.144 45 2.296 42 1.891 182 8 1 2.110 3 11 3 0 1 1 2
6 Y 106 44 2.211 50 1.765 46 2.450 45 2.095 185 5 0 2.130 4 9 2 0 0 2 2
7 Y 107 40 2.065 46 3.027 42 3.320 49 2 2.516 177 12 2 2.732 9 21 10 0 0 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 49 4 2.077 50 2 2.386 46 2.692 49 2 3.924 194 2 8 2.770 10 12 5 2 0 0 2
12 Y 202 49 1 2.028 45 2.154 35 3.668 44 1.615 173 18 1 2.366 5 23 11 0 0

13 Y 203 47 1 2.655 48 2.494 46 4.279 46 1.745 187 4 1 2.793 12 16 7 0 0 0
14 Y 204 RJ 41 4.247 47 1 3.838 49 3.388 44 5.320 181 9 1 4.198 19 28 15 0 0
15 Y 205 47 2.898 49 1 1.936 42 2.830 46 2.145 184 7 1 2.452 7 14 6 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 49 1 2.187 48 2 2.383 43 4.246 37 4.507 177 13 3 3.331 16 29 17 0
17 Y 207 R 40 5.086 46 1 3.129 44 5.601 46 1 2.536 176 16 2 4.088 18 34 19 0
18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 301 47 1 2.902 50 2 1.795 47 2.953 35 4.929 179 10 3 3.145 13 23 12 0 0

22 Y 302 R 48 1 3.849 49 2 2.089 50 2 1.708 26 1.930 173 19 5 2.394 6 25 13 0 0
23 Y 303 R 47 1 4.360 46 1 3.112 44 3.033 39 4.621 176 15 2 3.782 17 32 18 0
24 Y 304 RF 47 2.063 47 3.105 39 1.280 40 1.042 173 17 0 1.873 2 19 9 2 0 2

25 Y 305 R 38 7.549 41 6.701 6 4.199 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 Y 306 R 45 5.120 50 2 1.939 49 2.307 32 3.847 176 14 2 3.303 15 29 16 0
27 Y 307 RJ 46 3.371 45 4.769 44 4.179 31 4.699 166 20 0 4.255 20 40 20 0

28 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Thomas, Anthony
Ziems, Chris
Smith, Rick

Knotts, Terry
McWhorter, Michael J.

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Ruppert, Mike
Jarrell, JC

Beasley, Travis

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Knotts, Terry

Jarrell, JC
Ziems, Chris

Beasley, Travis
Ruppert, Mike

Smith, Rick

49
40
39

Thomas, Anthony
Landrum, Christy
Landrum, Christy

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Bradley, Steve
Webb, Shannon

McWhorter, Michael J.

Ziems, Chris

Ruppert, Mike

Knotts, Terry
Thomas, Anthony
Webb, Shannon

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

8/5/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Thomas, Anthony
McWhorter, Michael J.

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Knotts, Terry

Thomas, Anthony
Landrum, Christy

Smith, Rick

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Sparks, Frank Landrum, Christy
Sparks, Frank
Bradley, Steve

Suttle, Dan
Webb, Shannon

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Rose, Darion
Suttle, Dan

Jarrell, JC

Competitor

Rose, Darion
Ruppert, Mike
Day, Scott

Sparks, Frank
 
 
 
McWhorter, Michael J.

Beasley, Travis
Knotts, Terry
Thomas, Anthony
Smith, Rick
Ziems, Chris

Pannell, JR

Bradley, Steve

Webb, Shannon
Aspinall, Charlie
Landrum, Christy
Shaffer, Mark
Baughcum, Zach

Banzon, Max
 
 
 
Suttle, Dan

Day, Jackson
 

2
9

11
11
12
14
16
17
19
21
23
23
25



1ST 174 1ST 2.990 1ST 2
2ND 156 2nd 4.006 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 1ST 13th #N/A
2ND 2nd 14th #N/A
3RD 3rd 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 y 208 45 2.784 45 3.720 43 2.068 41 3.387 174 1 0 2.990 1 2 1

19 y 209 R 49 2.723 48 1 2.640 dq dq 47 3.778 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 y 210 R 39 4.068 46 1.973 25 6.391 46 3.591 156 2 0 4.006 2 4 2

21 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan

Ware, Mark

Burgin, Tony

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan
Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

8/5/2023

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



1st 384 1st 2.136 1st 2
2nd 379 2nd 2.220 2nd 5
3rd 375 3rd 2.334 3rd 6
4th 367 4th 2.346 4th 9
5th 367 5th 2.386 5th 11
6th 365 6th 2.516 6th 13
7th 364 7th 2.716 7th 13
8th 353 8th 2.867 8th 17
9th 349 9th 3.113 9th 17

10th 348.1 10th 3.397 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 11

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Pannell, JR Y 3.188 3.605 3.397 10 178 186 364 7 2 17 9 0

102 Beasley, Travis Y 2.782 3.445 3.113 9 185 168 353 8 3 17 8 0

103 Knotts, Terry Y 2.498 2.195 2.346 4 193 186 379 2 2 6 3 0

104 Thomas, Anthony Y R 1.791 2.480 2.136 1 195 189 384 1 8 2 1 2

105 Smith, Rick Y 2.110 2.662 2.386 5 182 185 367 4 2 9 4 0

106 Ziems, Chris Y 2.130 3.605 2.867 8 185 162 347 11 0 19 10 0

107  Y 2.732 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 McWhorter, Michael J. Y 2.770 1.671 2.220 2 194 181 375 3 10 5 2 1
202 Bradley, Steve Y 2.366 2.302 2.334 3 173 175.1 348.1 10 1 13 6 0

203 Jarrell, JC Y 2.793 2.638 2.716 7 187 178 365 6 5 13 7 0

204 Rose, Darion Y RJ 4.198 4.574 4.386 11 181 168 349 9 1 20 11 0
205 Ruppert, Mike Y 2.452 2.579 2.516 6 184 183 367 5 1 11 5 0

206  Y 3.331 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

Bradley, Steve
Jarrell, JC

Beasley, Travis
Pannell, JR

Ziems, Chris

Jarrell, JC
Pannell, JR

Thomas, Anthony
McWhorter, Michael J.

Bradley, Steve
Knotts, Terry
Smith, Rick

Ruppert, Mike
Jarrell, JC

Thomas, Anthony
Knotts, Terry

McWhorter, Michael J.
Smith, Rick

Ruppert, Mike

Beasley, Travis
Rose, Darion

Bradley, Steve

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Thomas, Anthony
McWhorter, Michael J.

Knotts, Terry
Smith, Rick

Ruppert, Mike

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
8/5/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Ziems, Chris
Beasley, Travis

Pannell, JR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score
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